Hong Kong Exchanges and Clearing Limited and The Stock Exchange of Hong Kong Limited take no responsibility for the contents of this announcement, make no representation as to its accuracy or completeness and expressly disclaim any liability whatsoever for any loss howsoever arising from or in reliance upon the whole or any part of the contents of this announcement.



(Incorporated in Bermuda with limited liability)
(Stock Code: 00224)

## CHANGE OF ADDRESS OF BERMUDA PRINCIPAL SHARE REGISTRAR AND TRANSFER AGENT

The board of directors of Pioneer Global Group Limited (the "Company") hereby announces that with effect from 19 July 2019 the Company's Bermuda principal share registrar and transfer agent, MUFG Fund Services (Bermuda) Limited, will change its address to 4th floor, North Cedar House, 41 Cedar Avenue, Hamilton HM 12 Bermuda.

The Company's branch share registrar and transfer office in Hong Kong is still maintained by Computershare Hong Kong Investor Services Limited of 17th Floor, Hopewell Centre, 183 Queen's Road East, Hong Kong.

By order of the Board

Pioneer Global Group Limited

Law Tsui Yan

Company Secretary

Hong Kong, 18 July 2019

As at the date of this announcement, the executive directors of the Company are Mrs. Rossana Wang Gaw, Mr. Goodwin Gaw, Mr. Kenneth Gaw and Ms. Christina Gaw and the independent non-executive directors of the Company are Dr. Charles Wai Bun Cheung, JP, Mr. Stephen Tan and Mr. Arnold Tin Chee Ip.